## **County Council of Howard County, Maryland**

2024 Legislative Session

Legislative Day No. \_ 2

### Resolution No. 20-2024

Introduced by: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION amending a Resolution previously adopted by the County Council to correct the term of an appointment to the Howard County Housing Commission.

Introduced and read first time	By order My	July darrag
		le Harrod, Administrator
Read for a second time at a public hearing on Feb 20	, 2024.	
	By order Mu	chile doersod
	Miche	le Harrod, Administrator
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted , Adopted with an	endments, Faile	d, Withdrawn, by the County Council
on	1	Madel Da Dad
	Certified By	lle Harrod, Administrator
	IVIICIIC	ic Hallou, Aulilliatiatol

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing law; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing law; Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; Underlining indicates material added by amendment

WHEREAS, by passage of Council Resolution No. 30-2020, Paul Casey was appointed to 1 2 the Housing Commission; and 3 WHEREAS, the Resolution states that the appointment is through September 1, 2023; and 4 5 6 WHEREAS, the appointment should have been through May 4, 2025. 7 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Council of Howard County, 8 day of March, 2024 that the appointment of Paul Casey to 9 Maryland this the Housing Commission, as approved by Council Resolution No. 30-2020, is through May 4, 10 11 2025.

# Office of the County Auditor Auditor's Analysis

#### Council Resolution No. 20-2024

Introduced: February 5, 2024 Auditor: Rebecca Gold

#### Fiscal Impact:

This resolution will not result in any fiscal impact to the County, as it corrects the expiration date of a Howard County Housing Commission member's term.

#### Purpose:

Council Resolution 20-2024 proposes to correct the end date of Paul Casey's appointment to the Howard County Housing Commission to May 4, 2025.

#### Other Comments:

Council Resolution 30-2020 erroneously stated that Mr. Casey's term, which began on May 4, 2020, ended September 1, 2023. According to the Howard County Code, Section 13.1305(d)(1), Commissioners serve for five-year terms.

